Carleno Giampolo

Unique Brown

Yvonne F. Brown

Special Agent Sunshine

FINANCE AND LAW COMMITTEE, MRS. STRASSBURGER, CHAIR

NEW PAPERS

2026-0121 Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in favor of Alayna Griffiths in an 

amount not to exceed TWO THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS 

($2,650.00) over one year, in full and final settlement of a claim 

(2025-CLAIM-0237) for damage to her parked vehicle on Wightman Street from a 

City EMS vehicle on August 18, 2025.

(Executive Session held 2/17/26)

2026-0121 Cover Letter-Alayna Griffiths Claim Settlement

[...]

(2025-CLAIM-0237) - Council Letter

Summary 2026-0121

Attachments:

A motion was made that this matter be Affirmatively Recommended. The 

motion carried.

2026-0122 Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in favor of Naeem Martinez and Max 

Petrunya, PC, in the amount of SIXTY-TWO THOUSAND DOLLARS AND 

ZERO CENTS ($62,000.00) over one year, in full and final settlement of litigation 

filed in the U.S. District Court for the Western District of Pennsylvania at docket 

number 2:21-cv-111.

(Executive Session held 2/17/26)

2026-0122 Cover Letter-Doe-Martinez - Settlement - Council

[...]

Attachments:

A motion was made that this matter be Affirmatively Recommended. The 

motion carried.

2026-0123 Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in favor of Network Deposition 

Services for legal transcript services for an amount not to exceed Twenty-Four 

Thousand Five Hundred Thirty-Eight Dollars and Ten Cents ($24,538.10) over one 

year.

2026-0123 Cover Letter-Council Letter Resolution issuing warrant 

in favor of Network Deposition Services

Summary 2026-0123

Attachments:

A motion was made that this matter be Affirmatively Recommended. The 

motion carried.

2026-0162 Resolution transferring the amount of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00) 

within the 2026 Operating Budget from City Council Postage, to the Office of the 

City Clerk for the purpose of professional services.

COUNCIL MEMBER SALINETROSPONSOR /S:

A motion was made that this matter be Affirmatively Recommended. The 

motion carried.

[...]

Infrastructure, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, to enter into a supplemental 

agreement or agreements with A. Liberoni Inc., for costs associated with construction 

for the Sylvan Avenue Multimodal Path Project; providing for the payment of the 

costs thereof, not to exceed One Million Seven Hundred Thirty-Two Thousand Five 

Hundred Four Dollars and Thirteen Cents ($1,732,504.13), a net increase of 

Eighty-Six Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty-Three Dollars and Seventy-Six Cents 

($86,733.76), reimbursable at various rates.

2026-0179 Cover Letter-Sylvan Smart - A Liberoni Supplement 

Letter - signed

Summary 2026-0179

Attachments:

[...]

2024, as amended, entitled "Resolution adopting and approving the 2025 Capital 

Budget, the proposed 2025 Community Development Program, and the 2025 

through 2030 Capital Improvement Program. (Public Hearing held 12-12-24)" so as 

to decrease Lawrenceville United by Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000) and 

increase Lawrenceville Corporation by Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000) so as to 

fund specific Public Service Grant projects of City Council and authorize a 

subsequent Agreement or Agreements.

2026-0120 Cover Letter-Lawrenceville PSG 25 letter

Summary 2026-0120

Attachments:

A motion was made that this matter be Affirmatively Recommended.